General
Eaton protects both distribution apparatus from
damaging currents and to protect distribution
systems from failed apparatus with its Cooper
Power series dual sensing Bay-O-Net fuse link
that is used in Eaton's Cooper Power series Bay-
O-Net fuse assemblies (see Catalog CA132015EN
Sidewall-Mounted and Cover-Mounted Bay-O-Net

COOPER POWER
SERIES
Ordering information
To order a dual sensing Bay-O-Net fuse link, determine the
requirements of the application from Tables 3 and 4 and specify the
fuse required from Table 2.
Method A
Using the correlation tables
Use the following correlation information (Tables 3 and 4) to
complete Catalog Number 4000358__.
For 19.9 kV single-phase and 34.5 kV three-phase applications, an
ELSP current-limiting backup fuse is recommended. (See Catalog
CA132013EN for more information).
If the Bay-O-Net link is not used with a current-limiting fuse, an
isolation link is required. (See Catalog CA132012EN).
Correlation is based on IEEE Std C57.92™-1981 standard, Loading
Guide, IEEE Std C57.109™-1993 standard, Through-Fault Guide,
and Reference Data TD132001EN Pad-Mounted Transformer Fusing
Philosophies.
*	 Add suffix "B" to order individual fuse; add "M" to order bag of 50.
**	 Catalog number is an integral element/cartridge/end plug design.
Table 2.  Bay-O-Net Fuse Link
Continuous Current
Rating (A)
Catalog
Number*
3 4000358C03
8 4000358C05
15 4000358C08
25 4000358C10
50 4000358C12
65 4000358C14
100 4000358C16CB**
140 4000358C18CB**
Figure 1. Dimensional and feature information.
Note:N Dimensions given are for reference only.
SILVER-PLATED BRASS
CONTACTS